Offering price by the Company at a level significantly higher than the present net tangible book 
value of the Company.   

Units of Class B LLC/Membership Interests available for future issuance may dilute your 
investment.   
Under its Operating Agreement, the Company has authorized seventy-nine thousand six hundred 
eighty (79,680) Units of Class A LLC/Membership Interests and seventy-nine thousand six 
hundred eighty (79,680) Units of Class B LLC/Membership Interests.  All seventy-nine thousand 
six hundred eighty (79,680) Units of the Class A LLC/Membership Interests are issued and 
outstanding, and thirty-nine thousand eight hundred forty (39,840) Units of the Class B 

LLC/Membership Interests will be issued and outstanding if this Offering is fully subscribed to 
the maximum offering amount.  In the aggregate, and assuming this Offering is fully subscribed 
to the maximum offering amount, the Company will have one hundred nineteen thousand five 
hundred twenty (119,520) Units of LLC/Membership Interests (both Class A and Class B) issued 
and outstanding.  The Company may, at a later date, issue the balance of the authorized Units of 
Class B LLC/Membership Interests (39,840 Units), as to which the holders of Class B

[...]

membership interests in Holdings, together with their respective membership interests in 
Distillery and the separate transfer by Robert H. Losey of his membership interests in Distillery, 
to the Company in exchange, collectively, for the entirety of the seventy-nine thousand six 
hundred eighty (79,680) authorized Units of Class A LLC/Membership Interests in the 
Company.  The Company is now the sole member of Holdings. 

Holdings owns the following real property situated in Jefferson County, West Virginia: (i) an 
improved tract of 12.00 acres, more or less, located at 16357 Charles Town Road, Charles Town;

[...]

Distillery anticipates that it will reach its $1.28M 
break-even point in May 2017 with the proceeds of this Offering fueling the national growth of 
the brand. 

The Company projects that Distillery will be profitable when its revenues total approximately 
One Million Two Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars ($1,280,000).    

Distillery’s business model relies on the continued growth and success of its existing brand and 
products, as well as the creation of new seasonal products. The markets and industry segments in 
which Distillery offers its products are highly competitive.

[...]

Distillery’s industry to obtain greater insight in assessing the Company’s prospects. 

USE OF PROCEEDS  

The gross proceeds of the Offering to the Company will be Three Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($300,000), if the Minimum Offering Amount is raised, and Nine Hundred Ninety-Six Thousand 
Dollars ($996,000), if the Maximum Offering Amount is raised.  The net proceeds of the 
Offering, after deduction of expenses of the Offering, including but not limited to the 
intermediary’s fees, escrow fees, legal fees, and accounting fees, will be contributed by the

[...]

and/or Distillery will need additional financing to accomplish them. 

The Company’s Financial Statements attached hereto as Exhibit D are an important part 
of this Form C and should be reviewed in their entirety.  

THE OFFERING AND THE SECURITIES  

The Offering  
The Company is offering up to thirty-nine thousand eight hundred forty (39,840) Units of Class 
B LLC/Membership Interests for a maximum amount of $996,000. The Company is attempting 
to raise a minimum amount of $300,000 in this Offering (the “Minimum Offering Amount”). 
The Company must receive commitments from investors in an amount totaling the Minimum

[...]

We request that you please thoroughly review the Company’s organizational documents, its 
Articles of Organization attached hereto as Exhibit A and its Operating Agreement attached 
hereto as Exhibit B, in conjunction with the following summary information. 

The Securities offered pursuant to this Offering are up to thirty-nine thousand eight hundred 
forty (39,840) Units of Class B LLC/Membership Interests in the Company of the total seventy-
nine thousand six hundred eighty (79,680) of such Units authorized under the Company’s 
Operating Agreement.  As of the date of this Form C, zero (0) Units of Class B 
LLC/Membership Interests are issued and outstanding, and this Offering is the first offering of 
Units of Class B LLC/Membership Interests in the Company.

[...]

Interests in the Company are offered or available under this Offering.  No distributions have 
previously been made by the Company with respect to the Class A LLC/Membership Interests. 

At the initial closing of this offering (if the Minimum Offering Amount is sold), the Company 
will have twelve thousand (12,000) Units of Class B LLC/Membership Interests outstanding. 

Distributions 
After paying expenses and establishing appropriate reserves, the Company may make 
distribution of profits to the holders of Units of the LLC/Membership Interests (whether Class A